ORDINANCE NO. 2007 - &/

AN ORDINANCE OF PENN TOWNSHIP, SNYDER COUNTY, AMENDING
ORDINANCE NO. 96-1, PARKING AND TRAFFIC REGULATIONS,
ESTABLISHING STOP INTERSECTIONS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN
THE BELMAR DEVELOPMENT AND MEADOWYVIEW DEVELOPMENT.

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED by Penn Township, Snyder County,

Pennsylvania, and it is hereby enacted and ordained by the authority of the same as follows:

SECTION ONE:  Township Ordinance No. 96-1 is hereby amended by adding the

following new subsections to Article III, Section 2 (a):

19.

20.

21,

22,

"Article IIT

Traffic Regulations

Section 2. Stop Intersections Established.

(@...........

Intersecting or
Stop Street Through Street Direction of Travel
Sunset Drive (T-450) University Avenue (SR 1011) South bound
Belmar Avenue (T-407) Fairview Drive (T-448) East bound
Fairview Drive (T-448) University Avenue (SR 1011) South bound

Fairview Drive (T-448) Belmar Avenue (T-407) South bound



23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

Fairview Drive (T-448)
Fairview Drive (T-448)
Fairview Drive (T-448)
Pheasant Avenue (T- )
Pleasant Drive (T-452)
Pleasant Drive (T-452)
Pleésant Drive (T-452)
Pleasant Drive (T-452)
Sunset Drive (T-450)
Sunset Drive (T-450)
Sunset Drive (T-450)
Sunset Drive (T-450)
Crescent Avenue (T-405)
Crescent Avenue (T-405)
Hower Street (T-409)
Hower Street (T-409)
Quarry Road (T-484)

Quarry Road (T-484)

SECTION TWO: The remaining provisions of Ordinance No. 96-1, as amended, shall

remain in full force and effect.

Crescent Avenue (T-405)
Crescent Avenue (T-405)
Pheasant Avenue (T- )
Woodlynn Drive (T-512)
Pheasant Avenue (T- )
Crescent Avenue (T-405)
Crescent Avenue (T-405)
Belmar Avenue (T-407)
Belmar Avenue (T-407)
Crescent Avenue (T-405)
Crescent Avenue (T-405)
Pheasant Avenue (T- )
Fairview Drive (T-448)
Sunset Drive (T-450)
Fairview Drive (T-448)
18th Street

Deerfield Drive (T-507)

Deerfield Drive (T-507)

SECTION THREE: Effective Date

This ordinance shall become effective five days after adoption.
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North bound
South bound
North bound
East bound
North bound
South bound
North bound
South bound
South bound
North bound
South bound
North bound
East bound
West bound
West bound
East bound
West bound

East bou



ORDAINED AND ENACTED this

Attest:
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Robin Bieber, Se(-./retary

\
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Pk day of May, 2007.

PENN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
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Fredenck Uh‘lCh Chairman
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Jon PEJ?ne: Sup isor
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Roy Knause, Supervisor |




